REC(



SHEET

103294650

Blle (P

To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type: Ne	w Resubmission	Correction-PTO Correc	rection-Doc.	
	ssignment License Change of Name	Merger Security Agr	eement	
Conveying Party(ies)				
Singh, Pradeep K.	10 August 2006 Execution Date	Agarwal, Ankit	10 August 2006 Execution Date	
Cohen, Alain J.	11 August 2006 Execution Date	Barathan, Venuprakash	10 August 2006 Execution Date	
Jeyachandran, Vinod Name	10 August 2006 Execution Date	Name	Execution Date	
7255 Woodmont Avenue Bethesda, MD 20814		Jama and Address		
Robert M. McDermott, I 1824 Federal Farm Road	Esq.	Name and Address CUSTOMER NUMBER	2 23662	
Attorney Docket Number:	OP-050832	ce document, including attach		
Patent Applicatio	n Number(s)	Patent Numb	per(s)	
Total Number of Propertie	es <u>1</u> . Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CI	FR 3.41) : \$ <u>40</u> .	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Robert M. McDermott

Reg. Number 41,508

Signature

Date

Authorization to charge additional fees: X Yes.

08/18/2006 HMARZI1 00000051 11505171 01 FC:8021 (40.00 OP

Deposit Account _____.

PATENT

REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Attorney Docket OP-050832

For good and valuable consideration, I as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to:

OPNET Technologies, Inc. 7255 Woodmont Avenue Bethesda, MD 20814

RECORDED: 08/16/2006

executed concurrently herewith,

and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention relating to as described in the U.S. patent application entitled: ANALYZING SECURITY COMPLIANCE WITHIN A **NETWORK**

Owenuted a	
executed of	
	United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12:00:00 AM as Number,
	patent application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications
granted on these appl	ing divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and all patents
granted on these appr	ications.
I will provide	my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right,
title and interest to the	ne fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I
	apers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings
	ecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts
which may be necess	ary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on
the foregoing invention	on or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and
	ents be issued to the Assignee.
request that these patt	and be issued to the Assignee.
I certify that I	have the full right to convey the above rights.
	have and rain right to convoy the above rights.
Date: 08/10/06	Signature:
	Assignor: Singh, Pradeep K.
Date: 8/10/06	Signature: What have
 	Assignor: Agarwal, Ankit
	10:
Date: <u>8/11/06</u>	Signature:
7-1-	Assignor: Cohen, Alain J.
	0 100
Date: 8/10/06	Signature: 5. Valum.
	Assignor: Barathan, Venuprakash
Date: <u>08 10 06</u>	Signature:
	Assignor: Jeyachandran, Vinod

PATENT REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0473